DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT, CATERING AND NUTRITON, SECTOR 42-D, CHANDIGARH

FEE NOTICE FOR 2nd SEMESTER STUDENTS

Students of 1st Semester of Three Year B.Sc. in Hospitality and Hotel Administration academic session 2020-21 are hereby directed to submit their 2nd Semester fee for the **ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21**.

Details of fee structure & schedule of payment for 2nd Semester.

S. No.	PARTICULARS	2 nd Semester Fee	
		1st Installment Upto-15-02-2021	2 nd Installment Upto-02-03-2021
01	TUITION FEE	22828.00	22827.00
02	NCHMCT EXAMINATION FEE	1250.00	1250.00
03	INSTITUTIONAL FEE	825.00	825.00
	Total Fee	24903.00	24902.00

Students have to submit their fee Online by visiting the SBI COLLECT website i.e. https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm (ONLY)

The link is also available on the website of the institute i.e.www.ihmchandigarh.org

STUDENTS ALSO HAVE OPTION TO PAY FULL FEE (RS. 49,805/-) IN ONE INSTALLMENT THROUGH SBI E-COLLECT PORTAL TILL 02-03-2021.

(Sitesh Srivastav)
Principal

No: IHM/ADM/2K21/(2nd Sem.-Fee)/2004 Dated: 05-02-2021

0----

- 1. Ms. Jyoti Sharma, U.D.C. Cash
- 2. Master File
- 3. Fee file.
- 4. Web site of the Institute.